

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-77:1863 Version: 1 Name: Authorization to apply for CDBG grants

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:12/5/1977In control:City CouncilOn agenda:Final action:12/5/1977

Title: RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

AUTHORIZING FILING OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM APPLICATION, APPROVING

PLANS, MAKING CERTAIN ASSURANCES TO DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN

DEVELOPMENT AND AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO CERTIFY CONTENTS OF THIS RESOLUTION

Sponsors:

Indexes: Grant

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/1977	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, AUTHORIZING FILING OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM APPLICATION, APPROVING PLANS, MAKING CERTAIN ASSURANCES TO DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO CERTIFY CONTENTS OF THIS RESOLUTION No copy of resolution on file

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of December, 1977.